TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM382655

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tampa Media Group, Inc.		05/01/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tampa Media Group, LLC		
Street Address:	202 South Parker St.		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33606		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3394843	CENTRO	
Registration Number:	3535414	CENTRO	
Registration Number:	3031297	THE TAMPA TIMES	
Registration Number:	0898333	THE TAMPA TIMES	
Registration Number:	0896938	THE TAMPA TRIBUNE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8552428116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2482030795 Phone:

Email: ipmail@dykema.com Michael Comeau **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Ave Suite 300 Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108313-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Comeau
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Comeau/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0196

900362877

source=Scan 1#page1.tif
source=Scan 1#page2.tif
source=Scan 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") effective the 1st day of May, 2016 (the "Effective

Date"), by and between Tampa Media Group, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal

place of business at 202 S. Parker Street, Tampa, FL 33606, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Tampa

Media Group, LLC, a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at

202 S. Parker Street, Tampa, FL 33606 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using, or is using through a related

company, the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and is the

owner of the United States Trademark Registrations identified in Schedule A (the

"Registrations");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest

in and to the Marks and Registrations, as well as all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged by each party, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all

of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the Registrations.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights to sue for and receive all damages

occurring from any past infringing uses of the Marks,

ASSIGNOR warrants that it has good and valid title to the Marks and the Registrations,

ASSIGNOR agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR shall execute all

papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of ASSIGNEE, and perform any other lawful

acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at ASSIGNEE's expense and request, as

well as provide such documents, materials, information, or assistance as ASSIGNEE may

consider necessary, and

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNOR further agrees to record the Assignment of the Registrations with the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office immediately upon execution, but in any event no later than two (2) calendar days after the Effective Date. ASSIGNOR shall provide a copy of the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) recordation filing receipt to ASSIGNEE no later than ten (10) days after recording this ASSIGNMENT.

This ASSIGNMENT shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

ASSIGNOR:

TAMPA MEDIA GROUP, INC.

By:

Cyrus Nikou

Title:

President and Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

TAMPA MEDIA GROUP, LLC

By: Cyrus Nikou
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0199

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Registration Date
CENTRO	3,394,843	78/697,191	03/11/2008
CENTR O:	3,535,414	78/697,214	11/18/2008
THE TAMPA TIMES	3,031,297	76/617,721	12/20/2005
The Tampa Times	898,333	72/341,295	09/08/1970
THE TAMPA TRIBUNE	896,938	72/341,296	08/18/1970

TRADEMARK REEL: 005782 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 05/02/2016